
13 AUGUST 

Name 

Successful-continued 

Duncan Floor Company Ltd 
Seaclear Chemicals Ltd 
Sanding & Grinding Specialities Ltd 
Flexovit Abrasives (NZ) Ltd 
Waikato Industrial Supplies Ltd 
R B Denniston & Co Ltd 

Unsuccessful 

B E Russell Ltd 
Crash Supplies Ltd 
Handley Chern Ind Ltd 
C & F Distributors Ltd 
C & F Distributors Ltd 
Grace Associates 
C & F Distributors Ltd 
Duncan Floor Company Ltd 
Parkheath Newbury & Co 

Inval id 

Repco Distribution Centre Div 
Dalgety Crown Ltd 
Repco Distribution Centre Div 
Dalgety Crown Ltd 
Repco Distribution Centre Div 
Repco Distribution Centre Div 

Tender No: 3101 
222 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Item Code: 68020 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Frankton 
Dunedin 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Auckland 
Well ington 
Auckland 
Well ington 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Units 
Sought 

4 
10 
10 
10 
10 
5 

10 
10 

2 
20 
20 
14 
20 

4 
50 

9 
6 

10 
4 

15 
25 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 222 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 3102 
401 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Name 

Successful 

Winstone Wallboards Ltd 

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 

Tender No: 3103 
109 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Item Code: 68025 

Location 

Auckland 

351 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Item Code: 69005 

Units 
Sought 

50 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 109 Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 3104 Item Code: Ex69005 
57S Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 57S Units Available At Zero Premium 

Tender No: 3105 Item Code: Ex69015 
146 Licence Units of $2,000 Each 

Units 
Name Location Sought 

Successful 

Bellevue Holdings Ltd Wellington 
Complete Tiling Services Ltd Wellington 
Cristal Distributors Ltd Wellington 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hami lton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hamil ton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hami lton 
Building Adhesives Well ington 
Edward James (Wgtn) Ltd Well ington 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hami 1 ton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hamil ton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hamil ton 
Edward Kenneth Ceramics Ltd Auckland 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hamil ton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hamilton 
Waikato Ceramics Ltd Hami 1 ton 
Hawkes Bay Ceramics Ltd Napier 
Manawatu Tile Craft Ltd Well ington 
Tile Market - Christchurch Christchurch 
Tile Market - Christchurch Christchurch 
Ti Ie Market Ltd Auckland 
Tile Market - Christchurch Christchurch 
Bellevue Holdings Ltd Wellington 
Ti 1 e Market Ltd Auckland 
The Tile Centre (NZ) Ltd Wellington 
Building Adhesives Well ington 
The Tile Centre (NZ) Ltd Well ington 

Units 
Won 

3 
9 
9 
9 
9 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Units 
Won 

50 

Units 
Won 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

200.00 
200.00 
200.00 
150.00 
150.00 
1?0.00 

100.00 
100.00 
100.00 
15.00 
10.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

300.00 
200.00 
190.00 
150.00 

6.00 
1.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

0.00 

Bid Rate 
Per Unit 

216.00 
215.00 
211.00 
210.00 
209.00 
20S.00 
20S.00 
20S.00 
207.00 
206.00 
205.00 
205.00 
204.00 
203.00 
202.00 
201.00 
lS2.00 
lS2.00 
lS1.00 
162.00 
155.00 
155.00 
154.00 
154.00 
154.00 
153.00 

3439 

Premium 

600.00 
I,SOO.OO 
1,SOO.00 
1,350.00 
1,350.00 

120.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

Premium 

0.00 

Premium 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 


