THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Successful—continued Auckland 4 3 200.00 Duncan Floor Company Ltd Auckland 4 3 200.00 Seaclear Chemicals Ltd Auckland 10 9 200.00	600.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Seaclear Chemicals Ltd Auckland 10 9 200.00	1,800.00
	1,800.00
Sanding & Grinding Specialities Ltd Auckland 10 9 200.00	
Flexovit Abrasives (NZ) Ltd Auckland 10 9 150.00	1,350.00
Waikato Industrial Supplies Ltd Frankton 10 9 150.00	1,350.00
R B Denniston & Co Ltd Dunedin 5 1 120.00	120.00
Unsuccessful	
B E Russell Ltd Dunedin 10 0 100.00	0.00
Crash Supplies Ltd Auckland 10 0 100.00	0.00
Handley Chem Ind Ltd Auckland 2 0 100.00	0.00
C & F Distributors Ltd Auckland 20 0 15.00	0.00
C & F Distributors Ltd Auckland 20 0 10.00	0.00
Grace Associates Wellington 14 0 0.00	0.00
C & F Distributors Ltd Auckland 20 0 0.00	0.00
Duncan Floor Company Ltd Auckland 4 0 0.00	0.00
Parkheath Newbury & Co Auckland 50 0 0.00	0.00
Invalid	
Repco Distribution Centre Div Auckland 9 0 300.00	0.00
Dalgety Crown Ltd Wellington 6 0 200.00	0.00
Repco Distribution Centre Div Auckland 10 0 190.00	0.00
Dalgety Crown Ltd Wellington 4 0 150.00	0.00
Repco Distribution Centre Div Auckland 15 0 6.00	0.00
Repco Distribution Centre Div Auckland 25 0 1.00	0.00

Item Code: 68020

Tender No: 3101 - 222 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 222 Units Available At Zero Premium

Tender No: 3102 -Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Item Code: 68025

401

Units Units Bid Rate Name Location Sought Per Unit Won Premium Successful Winstone Wallboards Ltd 0.00 Auckland 50 50 0.00

As Insufficient Bids Were Received, 351 Units Available At Zero Premium

Item Code: 69005

Tender No: 3103 - 109 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 109 Units Available At Zero Premium

Tender No: 3104 - 578 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each Item Code: Ex69005

No Bids Were Received For This Tender No. 578 Units Available At Zero Premium

Item Code: Ex69015

Tender No: 3105 -146 Licence Units of \$2,000 Each

Location	Units Sought	Units Won	Bid Rate Per Unit	Premium
Wellington	1	1	216.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	215.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	211.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1 .	210.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	209.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	208.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	208.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	208.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	207.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	206.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	205.00	0.00
Auckland	1	1	205.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	204.00	0.00
Hamilton	. 1	1	203.00	0.00
Hamilton	1	1	202.00	0.00
Napier	1	1	201.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	182.00	0.00
Christchurch	1	1	182.00	0.00
Christchurch	1	1	181.00	0.00
Auckland	1	1	162.00	0.00
Christchurch	1	1	155.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	155.00	0.00
Auckland	. 1	1	154.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	154.00	0.00
Wellington	1	. 1	154.00	0.00
Wellington	1	1	153.00	0.00
	Wellington Wellington Wellington Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Wellington Wellington Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Christchurch Christchurch Auckland Christchurch Wellington Auckland Christchurch Wellington Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington	Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Hamilton 1 Hamilton 1 Hamilton 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Hamilton 1 Christchurch 1 Christchurch 1 Auckland 1 Christchurch 1 Auckland 1 Christchurch 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1 Wellington 1	Wellington	Non